
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: MEKKAFEST 19 AUGUST QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 12:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.72
(0:10.93)

1:10.79
(0:10.82)

0:59.97
(0:11.32)

0:48.65
(0:12.21)

0:36.44
(0:12.01)

0:24.43
(0:11.90)

0:36.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 GIVE HIM WINGS 5 67.7 0:10.84 1:21.72 [1] 1:10.59 [3] 0:59.75 [2] 0:48.30 [2] 0:36.29 [3] 0:24.30 [2] 0:36.29

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.84) (0:11.45) (0:12.01) (0:11.99) (0:11.85)

2 6 SHARP DAZZLER 4 65.8 0:11.15 1:21.72 [2] 1:10.48 [6] 0:59.33 [6] 0:47.91 [5] 0:36.00 [7] 0:23.90 [8] 0:36.00 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.24) (0:11.15) (0:11.42) (0:11.91) (0:12.10) (0:11.74)

3 9 DENOTE 10 67.2 0:11.03 1:21.76 [3] 1:10.23 [9] 0:59.20 [7] 0:47.86 [7] 0:36.06 [6] 0:24.03 [6] 0:36.06 +3

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.53) (0:11.03) (0:11.34) (0:11.80) (0:12.03) (0:11.62)

4 3 KENSHIN MARU 1 68.1 0:10.83 1:21.78 [4] 1:10.61 [4] 0:59.78 [4] 0:48.31 [4] 0:36.11 [4] 0:24.08 [5] 0:36.11 -1

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:11.17) (0:10.83) (0:11.47) (0:12.20) (0:12.03) (0:11.75)

5 11 GYPSY WHITE SOCKS 2 67.5 0:10.82 1:21.80 [5] 1:10.87 [1] 1:00.05 [1] 0:48.73 [1] 0:36.40 [2] 0:24.28 [3] 0:36.40 +2

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:10.93) (0:10.82) (0:11.32) (0:12.33) (0:12.12) (0:11.78)

6 1 AUTUMN SONG 11 67.9 0:11.00 1:21.82 [6] 1:10.13 [10] 0:59.13 [10] 0:47.69 [8] 0:35.92 [8] 0:24.15 [4] 0:35.92 -3

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.69) (0:11.00) (0:11.44) (0:11.77) (0:11.77) (0:11.63)

7 7 WHO ORDERED DAFISH 9 64.3 0:11.26 1:21.95 [7] 1:10.69 [7] 0:59.35 [8] 0:47.70 [10] 0:35.72 [10] 0:23.88 [11] 0:35.72 +2

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:11.26) (0:11.34) (0:11.65) (0:11.98) (0:11.84) (0:11.52)

8 4 KEYMAN 12 66.1 0:11.14 1:22.09 [8] 1:10.37 [11] 0:59.23 [11] 0:47.64 [11] 0:35.82 [11] 0:24.08 [10] 0:35.82 -1

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:11.72) (0:11.14) (0:11.59) (0:11.82) (0:11.74) (0:11.66)

9 5 PONTYPRIDD 6 66.3 0:11.27 1:22.19 [9] 1:10.85 [8] 0:59.58 [9] 0:48.06 [9] 0:36.25 [9] 0:24.44 [7] 0:36.25 +4

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1200m (0:11.34) (0:11.27) (0:11.52) (0:11.81) (0:11.81) (0:11.67)

10 12 TWO OF US 3 68.3 0:10.79 1:22.30 [10] 1:11.11 [5] 1:00.32 [3] 0:48.84 [3] 0:37.02 [1] 0:25.01 [1] 0:37.02 +2

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.79) (0:11.48) (0:11.82) (0:12.01) (0:11.90)

Scratched: Black Minto (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: MEKKAFEST 19 AUGUST QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 12:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.72
(0:10.93)

1:10.79
(0:10.82)

0:59.97
(0:11.32)

0:48.65
(0:12.21)

0:36.44
(0:12.01)

0:24.43
(0:11.90)

0:36.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 FORGETS ME NOT 7 65.3 0:11.10 1:22.95 [11] 1:11.85 [2] 1:00.65 [5] 0:49.08 [6] 0:37.28 [5] 0:24.97 [9] 0:37.28 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1200m Overall (0:11.10) (0:11.20) (0:11.57) (0:11.80) (0:12.31) (0:12.04)

Scratched: Black Minto (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: MEKKAFEST 19 AUGUST QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 12:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.53
(0:12.53)

0:36.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 GIVE HIM WINGS 5 67.7 0:10.84 0:12.45 [2] 1:21.72 0:36.29

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.45)

2 6 SHARP DAZZLER 4 65.8 0:11.15 0:12.16 [8] 0.01L 0:36.00 +0

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.16)

3 9 DENOTE 10 67.2 0:11.03 0:12.41 [5] 0.24L 0:36.06 +3

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.41)

4 3 KENSHIN MARU 1 68.1 0:10.83 0:12.33 [7] 0.33L 0:36.11 -1

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:12.33)

5 11 GYPSY WHITE SOCKS 2 67.5 0:10.82 0:12.50 [3] 0.48L 0:36.40 +2

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.50)

6 1 AUTUMN SONG 11 67.9 0:11.00 0:12.52 [4] 0.59L 0:35.92 -3

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.52)

7 7 WHO ORDERED DAFISH 9 64.3 0:11.26 0:12.36 [9] 1.35L 0:35.72 +2

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:12.36)

8 4 KEYMAN 12 66.1 0:11.14 0:12.42 [10] 2.15L 0:35.82 -1

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:12.42)

9 5 PONTYPRIDD 6 66.3 0:11.27 0:12.77 [6] 2.74L 0:36.25 +4

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1200m (0:12.77)

10 12 TWO OF US 3 68.3 0:10.79 0:13.11 [1] 3.43L 0:37.02 +2

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:13.11)

Scratched: Black Minto (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: MEKKAFEST 19 AUGUST QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 12:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.53
(0:12.53)

0:36.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 FORGETS ME NOT 7 65.3 0:11.10 0:12.93 [11] 7.23L 0:37.28 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1200m Overall (0:12.93)

Scratched: Black Minto (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: CASCADE Maiden Plate - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.30
(0:15.87)

1:22.43
(0:11.28)

1:11.15
(0:11.21)

0:59.94
(0:11.75)

0:48.19
(0:12.31)

0:35.88
(0:12.10)

0:23.78
(0:11.76)

0:35.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KOKONOTSU 2 65.6 0:11.23 1:38.30 [1] 1:22.14 [4] 1:10.86 [4] 0:59.63 [4] 0:47.79 [4] 0:35.35 [5] 0:23.15 [5] 0:35.35

Angela Jones 400m 1200m (0:16.16) (0:11.28) (0:11.23) (0:11.84) (0:12.44) (0:12.20) (0:11.33)

2 10 KIND WISH 5 65.4 0:11.19 1:38.35 [2] 1:21.89 [8] 1:10.63 [5] 0:59.44 [5] 0:47.70 [5] 0:35.31 [6] 0:23.33 [4] 0:35.31 +1

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:16.46) (0:11.26) (0:11.19) (0:11.74) (0:12.39) (0:11.98) (0:11.38)

3 1 HAPPISBURGH 7 65.3 0:11.20 1:38.38 [3] 1:21.90 [10] 1:10.43 [8] 0:59.23 [8] 0:47.45 [9] 0:35.05 [10] 0:23.11 [7] 0:35.05 -3

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:16.48) (0:11.47) (0:11.20) (0:11.78) (0:12.40) (0:11.94) (0:11.40)

4 6 FINE AND RARE 1 64.3 0:11.31 1:38.93 [4] 1:23.06 [1] 1:11.68 [2] 1:00.37 [3] 0:48.55 [3] 0:36.16 [3] 0:23.96 [3] 0:36.16 -4

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:15.87) (0:11.38) (0:11.31) (0:11.82) (0:12.39) (0:12.20) (0:11.57)

5 8 NAPA VALLEY 8 64.7 0:11.21 1:38.93 [5] 1:22.46 [9] 1:10.95 [9] 0:59.74 [9] 0:48.04 [8] 0:35.68 [9] 0:23.50 [9] 0:35.68 -4

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:16.47) (0:11.51) (0:11.21) (0:11.70) (0:12.36) (0:12.18) (0:11.52)

6 4 DEAL AN ACE 3 65.0 0:11.21 1:38.94 [6] 1:22.66 [5] 1:11.17 [6] 0:59.96 [6] 0:48.26 [6] 0:36.03 [4] 0:23.77 [6] 0:36.03 -6

Matthew McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:16.28) (0:11.49) (0:11.21) (0:11.70) (0:12.23) (0:12.26) (0:11.63)

7 13 ECHO HUNTER 14 65.1 0:11.29 1:39.06 [7] 1:22.33 [11] 1:10.68 [12] 0:59.39 [12] 0:48.02 [10] 0:35.84 [8] 0:23.59 [10] 0:35.84 +4

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:16.73) (0:11.65) (0:11.29) (0:11.37) (0:12.18) (0:12.25) (0:11.48)

8 14 SIGNITA 11 66.1 0:11.18 1:39.16 [8] 1:22.33 [12] 1:10.81 [11] 0:59.63 [11] 0:47.97 [12] 0:35.53 [13] 0:23.50 [13] 0:35.53 -3

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:16.83) (0:11.52) (0:11.18) (0:11.66) (0:12.44) (0:12.03) (0:11.48)

9 2 NASSAU COUNTY 10 65.4 0:11.15 1:39.27 [9] 1:23.28 [2] 1:11.99 [3] 1:00.84 [2] 0:49.01 [2] 0:36.66 [2] 0:24.40 [2] 0:36.66 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:15.99) (0:11.29) (0:11.15) (0:11.83) (0:12.35) (0:12.26) (0:11.95)

10 5 DEFERENTIAL 17 66.9 0:11.07 1:39.29 [10] 1:23.21 [3] 1:12.14 [1] 1:00.93 [1] 0:49.18 [1] 0:36.87 [1] 0:24.77 [1] 0:36.87 -1

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:16.08) (0:11.07) (0:11.21) (0:11.75) (0:12.31) (0:12.10) (0:11.76)

Scratched: Pressfal (#3), Picador (#9), Huka (#17)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: CASCADE Maiden Plate - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.30
(0:15.87)

1:22.43
(0:11.28)

1:11.15
(0:11.21)

0:59.94
(0:11.75)

0:48.19
(0:12.31)

0:35.88
(0:12.10)

0:23.78
(0:11.76)

0:35.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 PUCCINI DREAM 13 64.5 0:11.29 1:39.53 [11] 1:22.48 [14] 1:10.90 [14] 0:59.61 [14] 0:48.18 [13] 0:35.96 [12] 0:23.85 [14] 0:35.96 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:17.05) (0:11.58) (0:11.29) (0:11.43) (0:12.22) (0:12.11) (0:11.57)

12 11 LOVE LOCH 16 64.3 0:11.42 1:39.74 [12] 1:23.44 [6] 1:11.64 [10] 1:00.22 [10] 0:48.67 [11] 0:36.23 [11] 0:24.12 [11] 0:36.23 +3

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m 1200m (0:16.30) (0:11.80) (0:11.42) (0:11.55) (0:12.44) (0:12.11) (0:11.70)

13 15 SHAMUKA 6 64.9 0:11.23 1:40.48 [13] 1:24.10 [7] 1:12.61 [7] 1:01.38 [7] 0:49.69 [7] 0:37.44 [7] 0:25.13 [8] 0:37.44 +4

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:16.38) (0:11.49) (0:11.23) (0:11.69) (0:12.25) (0:12.31) (0:12.16)

14 16 IMPERIAL LUCA 12 64.7 0:11.34 1:40.56 [14] 1:23.64 [13] 1:12.11 [13] 1:00.77 [13] 0:49.16 [14] 0:36.78 [14] 0:24.93 [12] 0:36.78 +0

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:16.92) (0:11.53) (0:11.34) (0:11.61) (0:12.38) (0:11.85) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Pressfal (#3), Picador (#9), Huka (#17)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: CASCADE Maiden Plate - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KOKONOTSU 2 65.6 0:11.23 0:11.82 [3] 1:38.30 0:35.35

Angela Jones 400m 1200m (0:11.82)

2 10 KIND WISH 5 65.4 0:11.19 0:11.95 [2] 0.26L 0:35.31 +1

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.95)

3 1 HAPPISBURGH 7 65.3 0:11.20 0:11.71 [5] 0.44L 0:35.05 -3

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.71)

4 6 FINE AND RARE 1 64.3 0:11.31 0:12.39 [4] 3.67L 0:36.16 -4

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:12.39)

5 8 NAPA VALLEY 8 64.7 0:11.21 0:11.98 [8] 3.67L 0:35.68 -4

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:11.98)

6 4 DEAL AN ACE 3 65.0 0:11.21 0:12.14 [6] 3.77L 0:36.03 -6

Matthew McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:12.14)

7 13 ECHO HUNTER 14 65.1 0:11.29 0:12.11 [9] 4.48L 0:35.84 +4

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

8 14 SIGNITA 11 66.1 0:11.18 0:12.02 [10] 5.04L 0:35.53 -3

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.02)

9 2 NASSAU COUNTY 10 65.4 0:11.15 0:12.45 [7] 5.7L 0:36.66 +3

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.45)

10 5 DEFERENTIAL 17 66.9 0:11.07 0:13.01 [1] 5.79L 0:36.87 -1

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:13.01)

Scratched: Pressfal (#3), Picador (#9), Huka (#17)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: CASCADE Maiden Plate - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 PUCCINI DREAM 13 64.5 0:11.29 0:12.28 [11] 7.23L 0:35.96 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.28)

12 11 LOVE LOCH 16 64.3 0:11.42 0:12.42 [12] 8.43L 0:36.23 +3

Noriyuki Masuda 1200m 1200m (0:12.42)

13 15 SHAMUKA 6 64.9 0:11.23 0:12.97 [14] 12.79L 0:37.44 +4

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:12.97)

14 16 IMPERIAL LUCA 12 64.7 0:11.34 0:13.07 [13] 13.27L 0:36.78 +0

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:13.07)

Scratched: Pressfal (#3), Picador (#9), Huka (#17)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX DRY Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 July 2023 - 13:47

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.98
(0:11.05)

1:08.93
(0:10.59)

0:58.34
(0:11.25)

0:47.09
(0:11.88)

0:35.21
(0:11.45)

0:23.76
(0:11.49)

0:35.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SO BENE 3 68.4 0:10.70 1:19.98 [1] 1:08.44 [7] 0:57.74 [7] 0:46.55 [6] 0:34.80 [6] 0:23.09 [7] 0:34.80

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:10.70) (0:11.19) (0:11.75) (0:11.71) (0:11.27)

2 4 RED STAR RUBI 7 67.6 0:10.78 1:20.03 [2] 1:08.22 [8] 0:57.44 [8] 0:46.38 [8] 0:34.66 [8] 0:23.10 [8] 0:34.66 +0

Matthew McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:11.81) (0:10.78) (0:11.06) (0:11.72) (0:11.56) (0:11.35)

3 5 NEGATION 8 68.3 0:10.86 1:20.10 [3] 1:08.24 [10] 0:57.38 [10] 0:46.24 [10] 0:34.34 [10] 0:22.83 [10] 0:34.34 +1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.86) (0:10.86) (0:11.14) (0:11.90) (0:11.51) (0:11.13)

4 6 SHAPIN POWER 2 69.8 0:10.43 1:20.13 [4] 1:08.92 [3] 0:58.49 [1] 0:47.24 [1] 0:35.36 [1] 0:23.76 [2] 0:35.36 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.43) (0:11.25) (0:11.88) (0:11.60) (0:11.34)

5 2 ANATINI 9 68.2 0:10.67 1:20.41 [5] 1:09.36 [1] 0:58.69 [2] 0:47.40 [3] 0:35.51 [3] 0:23.76 [4] 0:35.51 +3

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.05) (0:10.67) (0:11.29) (0:11.89) (0:11.75) (0:11.51)

6 8 SEA COMMITS 5 68.3 0:10.83 1:20.41 [6] 1:09.06 [6] 0:58.23 [6] 0:46.95 [7] 0:35.18 [7] 0:23.55 [6] 0:35.18 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.35) (0:10.83) (0:11.28) (0:11.77) (0:11.63) (0:11.36)

7 3 STEAL THE FIELD 1 69.8 0:10.39 1:20.57 [7] 1:09.23 [5] 0:58.84 [3] 0:47.62 [2] 0:35.80 [2] 0:24.35 [1] 0:35.80 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.34) (0:10.39) (0:11.22) (0:11.82) (0:11.45) (0:11.50)

8 7 BONNIE AND CLYDE 4 67.2 0:10.84 1:20.84 [8] 1:09.73 [2] 0:58.89 [4] 0:47.76 [4] 0:35.94 [3] 0:24.24 [3] 0:35.94 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.11) (0:10.84) (0:11.13) (0:11.82) (0:11.70) (0:11.63)

9 9 DIVENIRE 10 67.9 0:10.87 1:20.88 [9] 1:09.04 [9] 0:58.17 [9] 0:47.03 [9] 0:35.32 [9] 0:23.63 [9] 0:35.32 -1

Cejay Graham 1000m 1200m (0:11.84) (0:10.87) (0:11.14) (0:11.71) (0:11.69) (0:11.44)

10 10 PRESS ESTATE 6 67.5 0:10.85 1:22.18 [10] 1:10.94 [4] 1:00.09 [5] 0:48.90 [5] 0:37.22 [5] 0:25.43 [5] 0:37.22 +2

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1200m (0:11.24) (0:10.85) (0:11.19) (0:11.68) (0:11.79) (0:11.77)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX DRY Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

12 July 2023 - 13:47

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.27
(0:12.27)

0:35.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SO BENE 3 68.4 0:10.70 0:11.82 [4] 1:19.98 0:34.80

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.82)

2 4 RED STAR RUBI 7 67.6 0:10.78 0:11.75 [7] 0.24L 0:34.66 +0

Matthew McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:11.75)

3 5 NEGATION 8 68.3 0:10.86 0:11.70 [8] 0.7L 0:34.34 +1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.70)

4 6 SHAPIN POWER 2 69.8 0:10.43 0:12.42 [1] 0.88L 0:35.36 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.42)

5 2 ANATINI 9 68.2 0:10.67 0:12.25 [3] 2.5L 0:35.51 +3

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

6 8 SEA COMMITS 5 68.3 0:10.83 0:12.19 [5] 2.53L 0:35.18 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.19)

7 3 STEAL THE FIELD 1 69.8 0:10.39 0:12.85 [2] 3.45L 0:35.80 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:12.85)

8 7 BONNIE AND CLYDE 4 67.2 0:10.84 0:12.61 [6] 5.01L 0:35.94 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.61)

9 9 DIVENIRE 10 67.9 0:10.87 0:12.19 [10] 5.26L 0:35.32 -1

Cejay Graham 1000m 1200m (0:12.19)

10 10 PRESS ESTATE 6 67.5 0:10.85 0:13.66 [9] 12.89L 0:37.22 +2

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1200m (0:13.66)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.69
(0:10.96)

1:09.73
(0:10.99)

0:58.74
(0:11.42)

0:47.32
(0:11.94)

0:35.38
(0:11.93)

0:23.45
(0:11.65)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SPACESHIP 1 66.5 0:11.10 1:20.69 [1] 1:09.59 [3] 0:58.45 [3] 0:46.98 [3] 0:34.95 [4] 0:23.19 [4] 0:34.95

Matthew McGillivray 1200m Overall (0:11.10) (0:11.14) (0:11.47) (0:12.03) (0:11.76) (0:11.45)

2 6 ESKY 6 66.6 0:11.17 1:20.71 [2] 1:09.31 [7] 0:58.13 [8] 0:46.62 [8] 0:34.60 [8] 0:22.84 [8] 0:34.60 +5

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.40) (0:11.18) (0:11.51) (0:12.02) (0:11.76) (0:11.17)

3 3 BALTRAY 7 66.8 0:10.98 1:21.03 [3] 1:09.63 [6] 0:58.65 [5] 0:47.05 [6] 0:35.12 [6] 0:23.25 [6] 0:35.12 +5

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.40) (0:10.98) (0:11.60) (0:11.93) (0:11.87) (0:11.33)

4 4 VALANTINO ROC 13 65.9 0:11.11 1:21.05 [4] 1:09.34 [11] 0:58.18 [11] 0:46.54 [11] 0:34.51 [11] 0:22.86 [11] 0:34.51 +7

Larry Cassidy 1200m 400m (0:11.71) (0:11.16) (0:11.64) (0:12.03) (0:11.65) (0:11.11)

5 12 CLAUDIUS 3 66.8 0:11.10 1:21.09 [5] 1:09.46 [9] 0:58.36 [9] 0:46.88 [9] 0:34.91 [9] 0:23.17 [9] 0:34.91 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.63) (0:11.10) (0:11.48) (0:11.97) (0:11.74) (0:11.36)

6 5 BEAU WITNESS 9 66.6 0:10.98 1:21.31 [6] 1:10.33 [2] 0:59.35 [2] 0:47.88 [2] 0:35.85 [2] 0:23.90 [2] 0:35.85 +3

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:10.98) (0:10.98) (0:11.47) (0:12.03) (0:11.95) (0:11.48)

7 1 ALVIN THE BOLD 10 65.6 0:11.16 1:21.32 [7] 1:09.67 [10] 0:58.51 [10] 0:47.03 [10] 0:35.07 [10] 0:23.30 [10] 0:35.07 +1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.65) (0:11.16) (0:11.48) (0:11.96) (0:11.77) (0:11.24)

8 11 SISYPHEAN 8 67.0 0:10.96 1:21.81 [8] 1:10.85 [1] 0:59.86 [1] 0:48.44 [1] 0:36.50 [1] 0:24.57 [1] 0:36.50 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:10.96) (0:10.99) (0:11.42) (0:11.94) (0:11.93) (0:11.75)

9 7 SIR BEVERIDGE 5 66.3 0:11.08 1:21.89 [9] 1:10.45 [8] 0:59.37 [7] 0:47.88 [7] 0:35.90 [7] 0:24.05 [7] 0:35.90 -4

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:11.44) (0:11.08) (0:11.49) (0:11.98) (0:11.85) (0:11.60)

10 8 GALLERY MASTER 4 66.0 0:11.16 1:22.20 [10] 1:11.04 [4] 0:59.88 [4] 0:48.40 [4] 0:36.52 [3] 0:24.52 [5] 0:36.52 +4

Corey Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:11.16) (0:11.16) (0:11.48) (0:11.88) (0:12.00) (0:11.81)

Scratched: Amber One (#9), Epauvescent (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.69
(0:10.96)

1:09.73
(0:10.99)

0:58.74
(0:11.42)

0:47.32
(0:11.94)

0:35.38
(0:11.93)

0:23.45
(0:11.65)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 BURGUNDY RULES 2 67.0 0:11.14 1:22.21 [11] 1:10.97 [5] 0:59.83 [6] 0:48.34 [5] 0:36.44 [5] 0:24.76 [3] 0:36.44 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.24) (0:11.14) (0:11.49) (0:11.90) (0:11.68) (0:11.74)

Scratched: Amber One (#9), Epauvescent (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SPACESHIP 1 66.5 0:11.10 0:11.74 [2] 1:20.69 0:34.95

Matthew McGillivray 1200m Overall (0:11.74)

2 6 ESKY 6 66.6 0:11.17 0:11.67 [4] 0.13L 0:34.60 +5

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.67)

3 3 BALTRAY 7 66.8 0:10.98 0:11.92 [5] 2.01L 0:35.12 +5

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.92)

4 4 VALANTINO ROC 13 65.9 0:11.11 0:11.75 [9] 2.13L 0:34.51 +7

Larry Cassidy 1200m 400m (0:11.75)

5 12 CLAUDIUS 3 66.8 0:11.10 0:11.81 [8] 2.33L 0:34.91 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

6 5 BEAU WITNESS 9 66.6 0:10.98 0:12.42 [1] 3.68L 0:35.85 +3

Angela Jones 1200m Overall (0:12.42)

7 1 ALVIN THE BOLD 10 65.6 0:11.16 0:12.06 [7] 3.74L 0:35.07 +1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.06)

8 11 SISYPHEAN 8 67.0 0:10.96 0:12.82 [3] 6.59L 0:36.50 +0

Cejay Graham 1200m Overall (0:12.82)

9 7 SIR BEVERIDGE 5 66.3 0:11.08 0:12.45 [10] 7.05L 0:35.90 -4

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.45)

10 8 GALLERY MASTER 4 66.0 0:11.16 0:12.71 [11] 8.91L 0:36.52 +4

Corey Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:12.71)

Scratched: Amber One (#9), Epauvescent (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap -
1350m

12 July 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 BURGUNDY RULES 2 67.0 0:11.14 0:13.02 [6] 8.97L 0:36.44 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:13.02)

Scratched: Amber One (#9), Epauvescent (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: BRC MEMBERSHIP ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
2030m

12 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:05.83
(0:15.89)

1:49.94
(0:11.68)

1:38.26
(0:12.26)

1:26.00
(0:12.48)

1:13.52
(0:12.35)

1:01.17
(0:12.35)

0:48.82
(0:12.41)

0:36.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SURREEL 2 64.7 0:11.83 2:05.83 [1] 1:49.31 [6] 1:37.41 [6] 1:25.12 [7] 1:12.65 [7] 1:00.42 [7] 0:48.16 [8] 0:36.01

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:16.52) (0:11.90) (0:12.29) (0:12.47) (0:12.23) (0:12.26) (0:12.15)

2 3 SAVILEO 7 62.9 0:11.78 2:06.00 [2] 1:49.35 [7] 1:37.39 [7] 1:25.18 [8] 1:12.70 [8] 1:00.56 [8] 0:48.42 [6] 0:36.14 +10

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:16.65) (0:11.96) (0:12.21) (0:12.48) (0:12.14) (0:12.14) (0:12.28)

3 1 BROWN THOMAS 10 62.7 0:11.78 2:06.10 [3] 1:49.08 [11] 1:37.15 [11] 1:24.91 [11] 1:12.37 [11] 1:00.15 [11] 0:48.02 [11] 0:35.95 +5

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:17.02) (0:11.93) (0:12.24) (0:12.54) (0:12.22) (0:12.13) (0:12.07)

4 2 GRINZINGER KNIGHT 4 66.1 0:11.68 2:06.19 [4] 1:50.30 [1] 1:38.62 [1] 1:26.36 [1] 1:13.88 [1] 1:01.53 [1] 0:49.18 [1] 0:36.77 +0

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1800m (0:15.89) (0:11.68) (0:12.26) (0:12.48) (0:12.35) (0:12.35) (0:12.41)

5 6 DAULAT TAI PANAZIZ 3 65.5 0:11.75 2:06.23 [5] 1:49.91 [5] 1:38.05 [5] 1:25.72 [5] 1:13.24 [6] 1:00.97 [6] 0:48.64 [7] 0:36.36 +8

Sean Cormack Overall 400m (0:16.32) (0:11.86) (0:12.33) (0:12.48) (0:12.27) (0:12.33) (0:12.28)

6 8 FRENCH STEP 5 65.4 0:11.66 2:06.33 [6] 1:50.05 [4] 1:38.39 [4] 1:26.03 [3] 1:13.50 [4] 1:01.19 [5] 0:48.97 [4] 0:36.69 +0

Larry Cassidy Overall 1800m (0:16.28) (0:11.66) (0:12.36) (0:12.53) (0:12.31) (0:12.22) (0:12.28)

7 7 ADALISSA 9 65.0 0:11.72 2:06.65 [7] 1:50.54 [2] 1:38.82 [3] 1:26.34 [4] 1:13.86 [3] 1:01.58 [4] 0:49.24 [5] 0:36.95 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1800m (0:16.11) (0:11.72) (0:12.48) (0:12.48) (0:12.28) (0:12.34) (0:12.29)

8 9 HEART OF A LION 1 63.5 0:11.85 2:07.04 [8] 1:50.21 [9] 1:38.36 [8] 1:26.16 [9] 1:13.69 [9] 1:01.46 [9] 0:49.24 [9] 0:36.95 +4

Luke Tarrant Overall 1800m (0:16.83) (0:11.85) (0:12.20) (0:12.47) (0:12.23) (0:12.22) (0:12.29)

9 11 QUOTANT 11 65.5 0:11.59 2:07.26 [9] 1:51.13 [3] 1:39.54 [2] 1:27.38 [2] 1:14.90 [2] 1:02.55 [2] 0:50.19 [2] 0:37.81 +9

Andrew Spinks Overall 1800m (0:16.13) (0:11.59) (0:12.16) (0:12.48) (0:12.35) (0:12.36) (0:12.38)

10 10 PATTI WAGGIN 8 62.1 0:11.79 2:07.40 [10] 1:50.47 [10] 1:38.58 [9] 1:26.79 [6] 1:14.52 [5] 1:02.35 [3] 0:50.11 [3] 0:37.81 +13

Micheal Hellyer 1800m 1600m (0:16.93) (0:11.89) (0:11.79) (0:12.27) (0:12.17) (0:12.24) (0:12.30)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: BRC MEMBERSHIP ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
2030m

12 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:05.83
(0:15.89)

1:49.94
(0:11.68)

1:38.26
(0:12.26)

1:26.00
(0:12.48)

1:13.52
(0:12.35)

1:01.17
(0:12.35)

0:48.82
(0:12.41)

0:36.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 PAINTED BLACK 6 61.5 0:12.15 2:14.24 [11] 1:57.53 [8] 1:45.38 [10] 1:33.10 [10] 1:20.62 [10] 1:08.40 [10] 0:56.21 [10] 0:43.77 +6

Jackson Murphy Overall 1800m (0:16.71) (0:12.15) (0:12.28) (0:12.48) (0:12.22) (0:12.19) (0:12.44)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: BRC MEMBERSHIP ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
2030m

12 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.41
(0:12.11)

0:24.30
(0:11.90)

0:12.40
(0:12.40)

0:36.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SURREEL 2 64.7 0:11.83 0:36.01 [6] 0:23.81 [6] 0:11.98 [4] 2:05.83 0:36.01

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:12.20) (0:11.83) (0:11.98)

2 3 SAVILEO 7 62.9 0:11.78 0:36.14 [7] 0:23.92 [8] 0:12.14 [5] 1.03L 0:36.14 +10

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.22) (0:11.78) (0:12.14)

3 1 BROWN THOMAS 10 62.7 0:11.78 0:35.95 [10] 0:23.84 [9] 0:12.06 [7] 1.58L 0:35.95 +5

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.11) (0:11.78) (0:12.06)

4 2 GRINZINGER KNIGHT 4 66.1 0:11.68 0:36.77 [1] 0:24.66 [1] 0:12.76 [1] 2.11L 0:36.77 +0

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1800m (0:12.11) (0:11.90) (0:12.76)

5 6 DAULAT TAI PANAZIZ 3 65.5 0:11.75 0:36.36 [8] 0:24.18 [7] 0:12.43 [3] 2.38L 0:36.36 +8

Sean Cormack Overall 400m (0:12.18) (0:11.75) (0:12.43)

6 8 FRENCH STEP 5 65.4 0:11.66 0:36.69 [4] 0:24.56 [4] 0:12.58 [2] 2.94L 0:36.69 +0

Larry Cassidy Overall 1800m (0:12.13) (0:11.98) (0:12.58)

7 7 ADALISSA 9 65.0 0:11.72 0:36.95 [5] 0:24.89 [3] 0:12.77 [6] 4.83L 0:36.95 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1800m (0:12.06) (0:12.12) (0:12.77)

8 9 HEART OF A LION 1 63.5 0:11.85 0:36.95 [9] 0:24.56 [10] 0:12.42 [10] 7.13L 0:36.95 +4

Luke Tarrant Overall 1800m (0:12.39) (0:12.14) (0:12.42)

9 11 QUOTANT 11 65.5 0:11.59 0:37.81 [2] 0:25.52 [2] 0:13.21 [8] 8.46L 0:37.81 +9

Andrew Spinks Overall 1800m (0:12.29) (0:12.31) (0:13.21)

10 10 PATTI WAGGIN 8 62.1 0:11.79 0:37.81 [3] 0:25.55 [5] 0:13.20 [9] 9.27L 0:37.81 +13

Micheal Hellyer 1800m 1600m (0:12.26) (0:12.35) (0:13.20)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: BRC MEMBERSHIP ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
2030m

12 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.41
(0:12.11)

0:24.30
(0:11.90)

0:12.40
(0:12.40)

0:36.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 PAINTED BLACK 6 61.5 0:12.15 0:43.77 [11] 0:30.95 [11] 0:16.92 [11] 49.48L 0:43.77 +6

Jackson Murphy Overall 1800m (0:12.82) (0:14.03) (0:16.92)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES ODDS SURGE BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.72
(0:15.59)

1:23.13
(0:11.29)

1:11.84
(0:11.60)

1:00.24
(0:12.14)

0:48.10
(0:12.13)

0:35.97
(0:11.74)

0:24.23
(0:11.78)

0:35.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 REISINGER 7 65.3 0:11.29 1:38.72 [1] 1:22.00 [10] 1:10.48 [10] 0:59.19 [9] 0:47.04 [8] 0:35.04 [8] 0:23.30 [7] 0:35.04

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:16.72) (0:11.52) (0:11.29) (0:12.15) (0:12.00) (0:11.74) (0:11.32)

2 3 WHITEWATER 4 65.0 0:11.35 1:38.90 [2] 1:22.75 [5] 1:11.29 [4] 0:59.94 [4] 0:47.82 [4] 0:35.72 [4] 0:23.97 [3] 0:35.72 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:16.15) (0:11.46) (0:11.35) (0:12.12) (0:12.10) (0:11.75) (0:11.57)

3 5 CONFUSION 10 65.2 0:11.31 1:39.10 [3] 1:22.64 [8] 1:11.15 [8] 0:59.84 [7] 0:47.74 [6] 0:35.73 [5] 0:23.92 [5] 0:35.73 +2

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:16.46) (0:11.49) (0:11.31) (0:12.10) (0:12.01) (0:11.81) (0:11.44)

4 1 GALIFIANAKIS 9 64.8 0:11.40 1:39.11 [4] 1:22.19 [11] 1:10.63 [11] 0:59.18 [11] 0:47.10 [11] 0:35.24 [11] 0:23.43 [10] 0:35.24 +0

Jake Molloy 400m 400m (0:16.92) (0:11.56) (0:11.45) (0:12.08) (0:11.86) (0:11.81) (0:11.40)

5 2 KERMANTIC 1 64.6 0:11.29 1:39.14 [5] 1:23.55 [1] 1:12.26 [1] 1:00.66 [1] 0:48.52 [1] 0:36.39 [1] 0:24.65 [1] 0:36.39 -3

Michael Cahill Overall 1400m (0:15.59) (0:11.29) (0:11.60) (0:12.14) (0:12.13) (0:11.74) (0:11.78)

6 10 CAIRDEAS 5 65.2 0:11.38 1:39.36 [6] 1:22.95 [7] 1:11.42 [7] 0:59.88 [8] 0:47.58 [9] 0:35.64 [9] 0:23.68 [9] 0:35.64 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:16.41) (0:11.53) (0:11.54) (0:12.30) (0:11.94) (0:11.96) (0:11.38)

7 6 MADAME DU GAST 3 64.2 0:11.39 1:39.54 [7] 1:23.67 [2] 1:12.15 [3] 1:00.76 [3] 0:48.48 [3] 0:36.46 [3] 0:24.77 [2] 0:36.46 -2

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:15.87) (0:11.52) (0:11.39) (0:12.28) (0:12.02) (0:11.69) (0:11.76)

8 11 SPURIOUS 6 65.0 0:11.37 1:39.75 [8] 1:23.53 [6] 1:12.13 [5] 1:00.76 [5] 0:48.52 [5] 0:36.38 [6] 0:24.36 [6] 0:36.38 +10

Larry Cassidy 1400m 1200m (0:16.22) (0:11.40) (0:11.37) (0:12.24) (0:12.14) (0:12.02) (0:11.71)

9 7 SPIRIT OF BEANS 12 65.9 0:11.29 1:39.85 [9] 1:23.78 [3] 1:12.49 [2] 1:01.14 [2] 0:49.10 [2] 0:36.86 [2] 0:24.90 [4] 0:36.86 +10

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:16.07) (0:11.29) (0:11.35) (0:12.04) (0:12.24) (0:11.96) (0:11.91)

10 8 TAVI L'AMOUR 8 64.8 0:11.37 1:39.99 [10] 1:23.29 [9] 1:11.81 [9] 1:00.42 [10] 0:48.11 [10] 0:36.16 [10] 0:24.24 [11] 0:36.16 +3

Corey Bayliss 1200m 400m (0:16.70) (0:11.48) (0:11.39) (0:12.31) (0:11.95) (0:11.92) (0:11.37)

Scratched: Steinbrenner (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES ODDS SURGE BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.72
(0:15.59)

1:23.13
(0:11.29)

1:11.84
(0:11.60)

1:00.24
(0:12.14)

0:48.10
(0:12.13)

0:35.97
(0:11.74)

0:24.23
(0:11.78)

0:35.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 DREAM SONG 2 63.9 0:11.53 1:40.14 [11] 1:24.02 [4] 1:12.49 [6] 1:00.93 [6] 0:48.76 [7] 0:36.75 [7] 0:24.70 [8] 0:36.75 -5

Cejay Graham 1200m 1400m (0:16.12) (0:11.53) (0:11.56) (0:12.17) (0:12.01) (0:12.05) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Steinbrenner (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES ODDS SURGE BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.45
(0:12.45)

0:35.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 REISINGER 7 65.3 0:11.29 0:11.98 [5] 1:38.72 0:35.04

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.98)

2 3 WHITEWATER 4 65.0 0:11.35 0:12.40 [2] 1.04L 0:35.72 +1

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:12.40)

3 5 CONFUSION 10 65.2 0:11.31 0:12.48 [4] 2.25L 0:35.73 +2

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.48)

4 1 GALIFIANAKIS 9 64.8 0:11.40 0:12.03 [8] 2.27L 0:35.24 +0

Jake Molloy 400m 400m (0:12.03)

5 2 KERMANTIC 1 64.6 0:11.29 0:12.87 [1] 2.48L 0:36.39 -3

Michael Cahill Overall 1400m (0:12.87)

6 10 CAIRDEAS 5 65.2 0:11.38 0:12.30 [7] 3.78L 0:35.64 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.30)

7 6 MADAME DU GAST 3 64.2 0:11.39 0:13.01 [3] 4.81L 0:36.46 -2

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.01)

8 11 SPURIOUS 6 65.0 0:11.37 0:12.65 [9] 6.05L 0:36.38 +10

Larry Cassidy 1400m 1200m (0:12.65)

9 7 SPIRIT OF BEANS 12 65.9 0:11.29 0:12.99 [6] 6.64L 0:36.86 +10

Georgina Cartwright 1400m 1400m (0:12.99)

10 8 TAVI L'AMOUR 8 64.8 0:11.37 0:12.87 [10] 7.44L 0:36.16 +3

Corey Bayliss 1200m 400m (0:12.87)

Scratched: Steinbrenner (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: LADBROKES ODDS SURGE BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1630m

12 July 2023 - 15:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.45
(0:12.45)

0:35.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 DREAM SONG 2 63.9 0:11.53 0:12.85 [11] 8.38L 0:36.75 -5

Cejay Graham 1200m 1400m (0:12.85)

Scratched: Steinbrenner (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: TEDDY BEARS PICNIC AT THE RACES BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1110m

12 July 2023 - 16:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.20
(0:08.55)

0:56.65
(0:10.73)

0:45.92
(0:11.24)

0:34.68
(0:11.63)

0:23.05
(0:11.23)

0:11.82
(0:11.82)

0:34.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 DEEP ROUGE 8 67.6 0:09.05 1:05.20 [1] 0:56.15 [8] 0:45.03 [7] 0:33.84 [7] 0:22.41 [7] 0:11.48 [4] 1:05.20 0:33.84

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:09.05) (0:11.12) (0:11.19) (0:11.43) (0:10.93) (0:11.48)

2 4 RICH LISTER 4 67.6 0:08.76 1:05.39 [2] 0:56.63 [3] 0:45.71 [3] 0:34.47 [3] 0:22.91 [3] 0:11.70 [3] 1.09L 0:34.47 -6

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.76) (0:10.92) (0:11.24) (0:11.56) (0:11.21) (0:11.70)

3 9 ROSE BY DESIGN 11 68.9 0:08.55 1:05.40 [3] 0:56.85 [1] 0:46.12 [1] 0:34.88 [1] 0:23.25 [1] 0:12.02 [1] 1.17L 0:34.88 -10

Luke Tarrant 1000m Overall (0:08.55) (0:10.73) (0:11.24) (0:11.63) (0:11.23) (0:12.02)

4 2 HARD REYVA 3 67.3 0:08.91 1:05.56 [4] 0:56.65 [7] 0:45.35 [8] 0:34.12 [8] 0:22.63 [9] 0:11.65 [7] 2.1L 0:34.12 -4

Bailey Wheeler 400m Overall (0:08.91) (0:11.30) (0:11.23) (0:11.49) (0:10.98) (0:11.65)

5 5 VETTA VELOCITA 6 66.3 0:09.10 1:05.56 [5] 0:56.46 [10] 0:45.11 [10] 0:33.98 [9] 0:22.77 [5] 0:11.65 [6] 2.14L 0:33.98 -6

Matthew McGillivray 400m Overall (0:09.10) (0:11.35) (0:11.13) (0:11.21) (0:11.12) (0:11.65)

6 1 MILL ROSSA 9 67.7 0:08.80 1:05.59 [6] 0:56.79 [5] 0:45.86 [4] 0:34.53 [4] 0:23.08 [4] 0:11.79 [5] 2.3L 0:34.53 -8

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.80) (0:10.93) (0:11.33) (0:11.45) (0:11.29) (0:11.79)

7 10 BULSARA 7 69.1 0:08.69 1:05.63 [7] 0:56.94 [2] 0:46.21 [2] 0:34.91 [2] 0:23.43 [2] 0:12.03 [2] 2.51L 0:34.91 -7

Larry Cassidy 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.73) (0:11.30) (0:11.48) (0:11.40) (0:12.03)

8 8 JAYANTHI 1 66.0 0:09.07 1:05.71 [8] 0:56.64 [9] 0:45.33 [9] 0:34.06 [10] 0:22.68 [10] 0:11.53 [11] 3L 0:34.06 -11

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:09.07) (0:11.31) (0:11.27) (0:11.38) (0:11.15) (0:11.53)

9 11 MISS WALLFLOWER 10 67.0 0:09.35 1:05.80 [9] 0:56.45 [11] 0:45.13 [11] 0:33.92 [11] 0:22.61 [11] 0:11.66 [10] 3.53L 0:33.92 -5

Sean Cormack 400m Overall (0:09.35) (0:11.32) (0:11.21) (0:11.31) (0:10.95) (0:11.66)

10 3 SHADOW OF TIME 5 67.3 0:08.79 1:05.97 [10] 0:57.18 [4] 0:45.97 [5] 0:34.69 [5] 0:23.14 [8] 0:11.98 [8] 4.51L 0:34.69 -4

Boris Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.79) (0:11.21) (0:11.28) (0:11.55) (0:11.16) (0:11.98)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: TEDDY BEARS PICNIC AT THE RACES BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1110m

12 July 2023 - 16:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.20
(0:08.55)

0:56.65
(0:10.73)

0:45.92
(0:11.24)

0:34.68
(0:11.63)

0:23.05
(0:11.23)

0:11.82
(0:11.82)

0:34.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 JAMESONHEART 2 65.7 0:08.85 1:06.23 [11] 0:57.38 [6] 0:46.18 [6] 0:34.89 [6] 0:23.44 [6] 0:12.13 [9] 6.08L 0:34.89 -8

Michael Cahill 1000m Overall (0:08.85) (0:11.20) (0:11.29) (0:11.45) (0:11.31) (0:12.13)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB QTIS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap (4YO
only QTIS bonuses applicable) - 1350m

12 July 2023 - 16:42

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.46
(0:11.30)

1:09.16
(0:11.59)

0:57.57
(0:12.17)

0:45.40
(0:11.83)

0:33.57
(0:11.13)

0:22.44
(0:10.82)

0:33.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 BRENTWOOD 11 68.8 0:10.76 1:20.46 [1] 1:09.16 [1] 0:57.57 [2] 0:45.38 [2] 0:33.48 [3] 0:22.20 [2] 0:33.48

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.30) (0:11.59) (0:12.19) (0:11.90) (0:11.28) (0:10.76)

2 5 ALLEZ ZOU 6 67.1 0:10.82 1:20.86 [2] 1:09.54 [2] 0:57.97 [1] 0:45.80 [1] 0:33.97 [1] 0:22.84 [1] 0:33.97 -8

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:11.32) (0:11.57) (0:12.17) (0:11.83) (0:11.13) (0:10.82)

3 4 BIG SHORT 2 67.1 0:11.00 1:21.02 [3] 1:09.45 [4] 0:57.65 [4] 0:45.84 [3] 0:34.09 [2] 0:22.66 [3] 0:34.09 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.57) (0:11.80) (0:11.81) (0:11.75) (0:11.43) (0:11.00)

4 7 ROSOVO 1 66.3 0:10.98 1:21.03 [4] 1:09.14 [6] 0:57.23 [7] 0:45.33 [7] 0:33.51 [7] 0:22.34 [6] 0:33.51 -7

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.89) (0:11.91) (0:11.90) (0:11.82) (0:11.16) (0:10.98)

5 3 VICTORY BAY 5 67.1 0:10.92 1:21.15 [5] 1:09.43 [5] 0:57.46 [6] 0:45.61 [6] 0:33.70 [5] 0:22.47 [5] 0:33.70 +2

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.72) (0:11.97) (0:11.85) (0:11.91) (0:11.23) (0:10.92)

6 2 HOLSTEIN 4 66.6 0:10.92 1:21.16 [6] 1:09.80 [3] 0:57.88 [3] 0:45.86 [4] 0:33.98 [4] 0:22.65 [4] 0:33.98 -3

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.36) (0:11.92) (0:12.02) (0:11.88) (0:11.33) (0:10.92)

7 1 HOKAHEY 8 67.9 0:10.88 1:21.56 [7] 1:09.55 [7] 0:57.93 [5] 0:46.10 [5] 0:34.07 [6] 0:22.51 [9] 0:34.07 +8

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:12.01) (0:11.62) (0:11.83) (0:12.03) (0:11.56) (0:10.88)

8 16 ASWAAT 7 67.5 0:10.97 1:21.59 [8] 1:09.53 [8] 0:57.67 [8] 0:45.86 [8] 0:33.93 [8] 0:22.69 [8] 0:33.93 -1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.06) (0:11.86) (0:11.81) (0:11.93) (0:11.24) (0:10.97)

9 12 SET ME UP 12 65.9 0:11.10 1:21.90 [9] 1:09.64 [9] 0:57.72 [9] 0:45.99 [9] 0:34.21 [9] 0:23.01 [7] 0:34.21 -6

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:12.26) (0:11.92) (0:11.73) (0:11.78) (0:11.20) (0:11.10)

Scratched: Highly Ambitious (#15), Hakkai Maru (#9), Gaius (#6), Confessed (#13), Crack Of Doom (#14), Magic In Me (#10), Majestics Request (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 25/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB QTIS BENCHMARK 70 Handicap (4YO
only QTIS bonuses applicable) - 1350m

12 July 2023 - 16:42

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.62
(0:11.62)

0:33.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 BRENTWOOD 11 68.8 0:10.76 0:11.44 [2] 1:20.46 0:33.48

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.44)

2 5 ALLEZ ZOU 6 67.1 0:10.82 0:12.02 [1] 2.36L 0:33.97 -8

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:12.02)

3 4 BIG SHORT 2 67.1 0:11.00 0:11.66 [3] 3.27L 0:34.09 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.66)

4 7 ROSOVO 1 66.3 0:10.98 0:11.37 [6] 3.38L 0:33.51 -7

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.37)

5 3 VICTORY BAY 5 67.1 0:10.92 0:11.55 [5] 4.04L 0:33.70 +2

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.55)

6 2 HOLSTEIN 4 66.6 0:10.92 0:11.73 [4] 4.1L 0:33.98 -3

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.73)

7 1 HOKAHEY 8 67.9 0:10.88 0:11.63 [8] 6.5L 0:34.07 +8

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.63)

8 16 ASWAAT 7 67.5 0:10.97 0:11.72 [7] 6.67L 0:33.93 -1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.72)

9 12 SET ME UP 12 65.9 0:11.10 0:11.91 [9] 8.47L 0:34.21 -6

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:11.91)

Scratched: Highly Ambitious (#15), Hakkai Maru (#9), Gaius (#6), Confessed (#13), Crack Of Doom (#14), Magic In Me (#10), Majestics Request (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 12 July 2023  17:13 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 26/26

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


